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GENERAL NOTES (PART 9 - RESIDENTIAL)

Building Services Division
(905) 771-8810  Fax. (905) 771-5445

City of Richmond Hill
225 East Beaver Creek Road
Richmond Hill, Ontario
Canada, L4B 3P4

PERMIT NO. RM#24-00019

All construction must comply with the Ontario Building Code (OBC) 2012 as amended, including but not limited to the following. As a minimum, the
following requirements shall be incorporated in the final construction:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

All footings shall rest on natural undisturbed soil or compacted
granular fill with a minimum bearing capacity of 75 KPa (1570 psf)
unless known capacity is less and provided for in the foundation
design.

Step footings shall have a maximum rise of 600 mm (23 5/8”) for firm
soils, 400 mm (15 3/4”) for sand or gravel and a minimum horizontal
run of 600 mm (23 5/8”).

Concrete for exterior steps, garage and carport floors and all exterior
flat work shall have a minimum compressive strength of 32 MPa (4650
psi) at 28 days, with air entrainment of 5 to 8%. Concrete floors with
no damp proofing shall have a minimum compressive strength of 25
MPa (3000 psi). All other concrete to be 15MPa (2200 psi).
Foundations and the soil beneath them shall be protected against
freezing during winter construction. Where foundation walls require
permanent lateral support, the wall shall be braced or laterally
supported before backfilling.

When the unsupported height of a foundation wall exceeds 3.0 m (9°-
10”), the wall shall be designed by an engineer in accordance with
OBC Part 4.

Exterior concrete stairs with more than 2 steps shall be supported on
unit masonry, concrete walls or piers not less than 150x150 (6”°x6”)
with footings at 1.2 m (4”) below grade.

Where the top of a foundation wall is reduced in thickness to permit the
installation of masonry exterior facing, the reduced section shall be not
less than 90 mm (3 2”) thick and tied to the facing material with metal
ties conforming to Sentence 9.20.9.4. (3), spaced not more than 200
mm (7 7/8”) o.c. vertically and 900 mm (2’-11”) o.c. horizontally. The
space between the wall and masonry veneer shall be filled with mortar.
Provide continuous lateral support to top flange of all steel beams. Steel
beams shall have minimum 90 mm (3 1/2”) bearing length.
Connections to other steel beams shall have a minimum of 2-M20 (3/4”
dia.) A325 steel bolts or a full welded connection (with full shear
capacity of beam). Steel beams supported on wood shall be designed by
an Engineer.

Provide solid blocking support under all point loads and continue down
to the foundation. Built-up columns shall comply with OBC 9.23.10.7.
For engineered systems, follow manufacturer’s specifications for
correct blocking and bearing requirements.

Refer to the approved engineered layout drawings for engineered floor
joist and roof truss systems, including beams and supports. Follow
manufacturers specifications for bridging, bracing, bearing and
connection requirements for built up beams or joists.

Tie the lower ends of roof rafters with continuous horizontal ties to

the opposing rafters unless lateral thrust is otherwise specifically
designed for.

Guards shall be constructed in accordance with Supplementary
Standard 7 of the OBC or in conformance with OBC Part 4 (including
design loads on guards). Min. guard height to comply with OBC 9.8.8.
All guards to be non-climbable.

All masonry veneer ties shall be corrosion-resistant, minimum of 0.76
mm (0.03”) thick, 22 mm (7/8”) wide and be spaced in accordance with
Table 9.20.9.5 of the OBC

Ceramic floor tile and its supporting floor shall be constructed in
accordance to OBC 9.30.6.

For insulation values, window and door U-values and efficiency of
appliances refer to SB-12 requirements: Prescriptive or Performance
design or values specified by Energy Star requirements.

Foundation walls enclosing heated spaces shall be insulated to not more
than 8” above the basement slab and an approved drainage layer is
required on the exterior.

Exterior Insulated Finished System (EIFS) over wood framed wall and
other moisture sensitive substrates shall consist of dual barrier with
drained joints (DB/DJ). They shall be constructed in accordance to
OBC 9.27.13 and shall conform to CAN/ULC-S716.1. All other
exterior applied stucco finishes shall be constructed in accordance with
OBC 9.28.

Stairs serving a house or dwelling unit shall have min. headroom of
1950 mm (6°-5”), min. width of 860 mm (2°-10”), max. rise of 200 mm
(7 7/8”) & min. 125 mm (4 7/8”) and a min. run of 255 mm (10”).
Tapered stairs shall have a min. average run of 255 mm (10”) at the
point of 300mm measured from the center of the handrail. The
tolerance of stair dimensions shall conform to OBC 9.8.4.4. Secure
stair stringers at top and bottom.
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.
35.
36.

Basement ceiling height shall be min. 2.1 m. (6°-11”") over at least 75%
of the area and 1.95 m. (6’-5”) under beams and ducts.

Every floor level containing a bedroom shall be provided with at least 1
outside window with an operable unobstructed opening having a
minimum area of 0.35 sq. m. (3.8 sq. ft.), with no dimension less than
380 mm (15”). Every floor level, requiring travel of more than 1 storey
to an exit door, shall be provided with an unobstructed escape window
opening of not less than 1 m. (3°-3”) in height and 0.55 m (21 5/8”) in
width with the sill not more than 1 m (3°-3”) above the floor and 7 m.
(23’) above adjacent ground level or that floor shall be provided with a
balcony. Except for basement locations, all windows shall have a
maximum sill height of 1 m. (3°-3”) above the floor.

Provide window protection to minimize the hazard to children in
accordance with OBC 9.7.1.6.

Exterior walls, which are less than 1.2 m (4’-0) from the lot line, shall
have no unprotected opening and be constructed with a % hr. fire
resistance rating. These walls shall be rated from the interior. Exterior
walls, which are less than 0.6 m (2°-0”) from the lot line, shall in
addition have non-combustible cladding.

All entrance doors, doors between the dwelling unit and the attached
garage, patio doors and windows within 2m (6°-7”) of adjacent ground
level shall conform to OBC Subsections 9.6.8 & 9.7.6 'Resistance to
Forced Entry’.

Roof vents shall be provided on the basis of 1 sq. ft./300 sq. ft. of
insulated ceiling area. Where the roof slope is less than 1 in 6 or in
cathedral ceilings, roof vents shall be provided on the basis of 1 sq.
ft./150 sq. ft. of insulated ceiling area. Roof vents shall be uniformly
distributed to ventilate each roof space with a minimum of 25% of the
required vent space to be located at the top and the bottom of the roof.
Eave protection is required, beneath the start strip, from the edge of the
roof to a minimum distance of 900 mm (3°-0") up the roof slope to not
less than 300 mm (12”) inside the inner face of the exterior wall on
shingled, shake or tile roofs except as provided by 9.26.5.1.(2).
Foamed plastic insulation shall be protected with interior finishes
according to OBC 9.10.17.10.

The wall and ceiling between an attached garage and the dwelling unit
shall be constructed and sealed so as to provide an effective barrier to
exhaust fumes. Door between the garage and the dwelling unit shall be
tight fitting, weather-stripped and equipped with a self closing device.
Smoke alarms shall be provided on each floor level and be located
within each bedroom. Smoke alarms shall be interconnected and hard
wired with no disconnect switch. Smoke alarms are required to have a
visual signaling component conforming to NFPA 72.

A carbon monoxide detector conforming to CAN/CGA-6.19 or UL
2034 shall be installed on every building containing a fuel burning
appliance or an attached garage in conformance with the OBC 9.33.4.
In addition to the above carbon monoxide detectors, Town of
Richmond Hill By-law No. 245-99 requires that a carbon monoxide
detector, equipped with an alarm that is audible within bedrooms when
the intervening doors are closed and conforming to CAN/CGA-6.19 or
UL 2034, be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s
instructions in every dwelling unit. Where the carbon monoxide
detector is electrically powered, it must be approved by the Canadian
Standards Association and be equipped with a visual indicator
indicating that it is in operating condition and have NO switch between
the carbon monoxide alarm and the power distribution panel.

A mechanical ventilation system is required in every dwelling. An
exhaust only’ ventilation system is permitted only where forced air
heating is used, there is no electric heating or fireplace (other than a
direct vent gas fireplace), and where a mechanically vented induced
draft or direct vented furnace and hot water tank are used. A ventilation
system with a heat recovery ventilator or Part 6 design is required in all
other cases.

All exterior doors greater than 600mm above grade which do not

exit onto a deck shall be permanently adjusted to prevent opening as
per 9.6.4.1(2) of the OBC or be guarded as per 9.8.8 of the OBC

The main bathroom shall have stud reinforcement to accommodate
future installation of grab bars adjacent to water closets and shower

or bathtub as per OBC 9.5.2.3.

Slopes on roof surfaces shall comply with OBC 9.26.3.1.

Windows shall comply with OBC 9.7

Exhaust ducts connected to laundry drying equipment shall comply
with OBC 6.2.3.8. (7)
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Strip Footings
For Singles and Semi-Detached Houses up to 2 storeys

For 8" or 10" foundation walls with 2x8 / 2x10 floor joists

20" wide x 6" thick concrete strip footings below foundation walls.
24" wide x 8" thick concrete strip footings below party walls.

Foundation walls with engineered joists over 16' spans

24" wide x 8" thick concrete strip footings below party walls.

Footings on engineered fill

24" wide x 8" thick concrete strip footings with reinforcing below exterior walls.
30" wide x 8" thick concrete strip footings with reinforcing below party walls.
(refer to the footings details on engineered fill)

Assume the larger footing size when two conditions apply.

Assumed 120 kPa (18 psi) soil bearing capacity or 90 kPa engineered sail fill. Bearing
capacity to be verified on site, by a soil engineer report

Two Storey Height Wall Details - max. 18'-0" tall
2 - 2 x 6 stud wall nailed together and spaced at 12" o/c full height c/w solid
blocking @ 48" o/c vertical and 744" OSB exterior wall sheathing.

l |

1 i
1 - | - |

Note: maximum height of wall for this detail is 20'-2" and maximum length is 40'-0".

Concrete Pad Footing Sizes

120 kPa Native Soil 90 kPa Engineered Fill

F1 = 42"x 42" x 78"
F2=36"x36"x18"
F3 =30"x30"x13"
F4 =24"x24"x 12"
F5=16"x16"x8"

F1 =48"x 48" x 2@"
F2 = 40" x 40" x 28"
F3 =34"x34"x 14"
F4 =28"x 28" x 12"
F5=18"x18"x8"

Refer to the floor plans for non-standard footing sizes.

Two Storey Height Wall Detail - max. 20'-2" tall

2-1)5"x5)5" Laminated strand lumber (LSL) 1.5E stud wall glued and nailed together
and spaced at 10" o/c full height c/w solid blocking @ 8-0" o/c vertical and 7" OSB

am

Note: maximum height of wall for this detail is 20-2" and maximum length is 40'-0".

Brick Veneer Cuts

When the brick veneer cut is greater than 26" a 10" thick poured concrete
foundation wall is required.

Two Storey Height Wall Detail - max. 21'-5" tall

2-1)4"x5)4" Laminated strand lumber (LSL) 1.5E stud wall glued and nailed together
and spaced at 9" o/c full height c/w solid blocking @ 8'-0" o/c vertical and %" OSB

Note: maximum height of wall for this detail is 21'-5" and maximum length is 40'-0".

Exterior Concrete Slabs

All garage slabs, porch slabs, poured concrete stairs and exposed concrete flat

Steel Angles and Wood Beam Schedules

Brick Veneer Steel Lintels + Wood Lintels and Beams

work to be 32 MPa with 5-8% air entrainment. Label Steel Angle Size (v xhxt) Wood Size (members + w + h)
WL1 = 3‘/2x;31/25>% (89x89x6.4)[2] + 2-2x8 (2-38x184) S.P.F.No.2
P~ Ti : WL2= 4'x3)'x % (102x89x7.9)[2] +  2-2x8 (2-38x184) S.P.F.No.2
Scerqmlcf‘.rllﬁ o,vgr@J]g,ls/isb | I i il Provide 1 WL3= 5'x3)"xAs" (127 x89x7.9) [4] + 2-2x10 (2-38x235) S.P.F.No.2
Spoce comentonc ot 8 17 ol below ol coromi o rocs Provle 110w | Jwia - 453 12x8r 56 ¢ 22012 f2- 3828 SN2
ging for sp pans 9 : WLs= 6'x4'x %" (152x102x9.5) [8] +  2-2x12 (2-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
. WL = 5'x 30" x % (127 x89x7.9)[4] +  2-2x12 (2-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
Engmeered Roof Trusses WL7 = 5'x 3" x % (127 x89x7.9)[4] +  3-2x10 (3-38x235) S.P.F.No.2
Refer to the roof truss shop drawings for all roof framing information. WLB = 5'x3))"xA¢' (127 x89x7.9) [4]  +  3-2x12 (3-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
WL9 = 6"x4"x %" (152x102x9.5) [2] + 3-2x12 (3-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
Engineered Floor Joists Wood Lintels and Beams
Refer to the floor framing shop drawings for engineered framing layouts, hardware Label Beam Size (members + w + h)
and details. WB1 = 2-2x8 (2-38x184) S.P.F.No.2
WB2 = 3-2x8 (3-38x184) S.P.F.No.2
WB3 = 2-2x10 (2-38x235) S.P.F.No.2
Steel Column Notes WB4 = 3-2x10 (3-38x235) S.P.F.No.2
C1 = 4"x4"x)4"HSS w/ 10" x 8" x 5" base plate and 2 - %" dia. anchor bolts. WB5 = 2-2x12 (2-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
C2 = 5"x5"x)i"HSSw/ 12"x 12" x 4" base plate and 4 - ;" dia. anchor bolts. WB6 = 3-2x12 (3-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
WB7 = 5-2x12 (5-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
Use 4 bolts for moment connection. WB11 = 4-2x10 (4-38x235) S.P.F.No.2
WB12 = 4-2x12 (4-38x286) S.P.F.No.2
"M" = Moment connection at beam and column = 35 kN-m A
Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) Beams
. Label Beam Size (members + w + h)
Grading , _ VLA = 1-1% %7/ (1-45x184) STRUDET INC.
Plor;s‘ cmdlelevohons are not drawn to accurate grade elevations. Refer fo final VLT = 2-1%'x7) (2-45x184)
grading pan. VL2 = 3-1%'x7)" (3-45x184)
VL3 = 4-1%"'x7)" (4-45x184)
Door Schedule LVIAA = 1-1%'x9%" (1-45x240)
No. Width Ceiling Heights Type VL4 = 2-19'x9)"  (2-45x240)
8109 10 or more VLS = 3-1%"'x9)" (3-45x240)
1 2-10"(34) 6-8" 8-0" Insulated entrance door LVLSA = 4-1] % x9 %" . (4 - 45x 240)
1A 28" (32) 4-8" 8-0" Insulated entrance door LVLSA = 1-1%"x117%" (1-45x300)
2 2-8" (32  ¢4-8" 8-0" Wood and glass door VL6 = 2-1%'x117%" (2-45x300)
3 2-8" (329 6-8" 8-0" Exterior slab door VL7 = 3-1%"x117%4" (3-45x300)
4 2-8 (329 6'-8" 8-0" Interior slab door LVL7A =  4-1%"x117%" (4-45x300)
5 2-6" (307 6'-8" 8-0" Interior slab door VI8 = 2-1%"'x14" (2-45x356)
6 2-2" (26" 6'-8" 8-0" Interior slab door VL = 3-1%'x14" (3-45x356)
7 16 (18) 68 8-0" Interior slab door LVLIO = 2-1%'x18"  [2-45x456) FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

Garage Wall - 2x4 Stud Design

Studs Spacing  Maximum Height
2x4 16" o/c 8-0  (2.44m)
2x4 12" o/c 8-10" (2.69m)
2-2x4 16" o/c 10-1" (3.07m)
2-2x4 12"o/c 10-9"  (3.28m)
3-2x4 16"o/c 112" (3.40m)
3-2x4 12"o/c 12-4"  (3.76m)
Notes

1 For roof design snow loads of 2.6kPa

2. Supported roof truss length of 6.0m

3. Supported floor joist length of 2.5m

4 Studs exceeding 3.0m in height shall be installed per OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)

Loose Steel Lintels

Label Steel Size (v x h x 1)

L1 = 3Wx3W XV (89x89x6.4) (2]
12 = 4"'x3%'xAs (102x89x7.9) [2]
L3 = 5'x3%'xHe (127 x89x7.9) [4]
14 = 6"x3W'x%' (152x89x9.5) [2]
L5 = &'x4'xH (152x102x9.5) [2]
L6 = 7'x4'x% (178 x 102 x 9.5) [2]

Glue-Laminated Floor Beams

Label Beam Size (w x h)
GLUT = 3)4"x 117" (80x300)
GLU2 = 5)4"x 117" (130 x 300)

Minimum Thermal Performance OPTIONAL 8-6" FOUNDATION POUR HEIGHT
The minimum thermal performance of building envelope and equipment shalll
conform to the following. I0" THICK CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (15 MPa)
- BASEMENT FLOOR TO FLOOR HEIGHT
Prescriptive Package A1 o 9} FLOOR JOISTS = 4'-2" (219m) HEIGHT
Space Heating Fuel  Gas o |l " FLOOR JOISTS = 9'-4" (2.84m) HEIGHT
Component Max rfominal MU Min Ef':ecﬁve - BASEMENT STAIRS
Ceiling with Attic Space 60 0.017 59.92 o |5 RISERS (EXTRA RISER ADDED TO BASE OF STAIR)
Ceiling without Attic Space 31 0.036 27.65
Exposed Floor 31 0.034 29.80
Walls Above Grade 22 0.059 17.03
Basement Walls 20 ci 0.047 21.12
Below Grade Slab Entire Surface - - -
> 600 mm Below Grade
Heated Slab or Slab 10 0.090 11.13
<= 600 mm Below Grade
Edge of Below Grade Slab
<= 600 mm Below Grade 10
Windows and Sliding Glass Doors  Energy rating: 25 Max. U: 0.28
Skylights Max. U: 0.49
Space Heating Equipment Min. AFAU: 96%
HRV Min. SRE: 75%
Domestic Water Heater Min. EF: 0.80
Area Calculations SB-12 Calculations
Rose 5-1 - Rose 5-1 -
Ground Floor 1538 s ff, 142.88 sgm Elevation Wall Area Window Area Percentage
Second Floor 1819 sq ft, 168.99 sqm Front 670.9 sq ft (62.3 sg m) 95.55q ft (8.9 sg m) 14.23%
Total floor area 3357 sq ft, 311.88 sam Left side 1267.4sq ft (117.7 sq m) 53.55q ft (5.0 sg m) 4.22%
Right side 1281.1sq ft (119.0sg m) 63.35q ft (5.9 sg m) 4.94%
|T=9T'Gr|1 Og%n to beIOTW 8351 H 888 sgqm Rear 642.4 5q ft (59.7 sq m) 91.4 5q ft (8.5 s m) 14.23%
inished basemen sq ft, 0.00 sgm
Total gross floor area 3357 s f, 311,88 5q m Total 3861.7 sq ft (358.8 sqm) 303.6 sqft (28.2sqm) 7.86%
Coverage Areas
Ground floor 1538 sq ft, 142.88 sq m
Garage 39659 ft, 36.79 sgm
Porch 96 sq ft, 8.92sgm
Other structures 0sq ft, 0.00 sg m
Coverage w/o porch 1934 sq ft, 179.67 sgm
Coverage w/ porch 2030 sq ft, 188.59 sgm
Area Calculations SB-12 Calculations
Rose 5-2 - Rose 5-2 -
Ground Floor 1529 5q ft, 142.05sqm Elevation Wall Area Window Area Percentage
Second Floor 1808 sq ft, 167.97 sgm Front 681.9 sq ft (63.3 sqm) 101.55q ft (9.4 sgm) 14.88%
Total floor area 3337 sq ft, 310.02sg m Left side 1245.0 sq ft (115.7 sq m) 53.55q ft (5.0 sg m) 4.30%
Right side 1261.4s5q ft (117.2sgm) 63.35q ft (5.9 sgm) 501%
|T=9T'Gr|1 Og%n to beIOTW 8351 H 888 sgqm Rear 642.4 5q ft (59.7 sq m) 91.4 5q ft (8.5 s m) 14.23%
inished basemen sq ft, 0.00 sgm
Total gross flaor area 3337 sq ff, 310,02 5q m Total 3830.6 sq ft (355.9 sqm) 309.7 sq ft (28.8 sqm) 8.08%
Coverage Areas
Ground floor 1529 sq ft, 142.05sgm
Garage 39659 ft, 36.79 sgm
Porch 95sq ft, 8.83sgm
Other structures 0sqg ft, 0.00 sgm
Coverage w/o porch 1925 sq ft, 178.84 sgm
Coverage w/ porch 2020 sq ft, 187.66 sgm
Area Calculations SB-12 Calculations
Rose 5-3 - Rose 5-3 -
Ground Floor 1529 sq ft, 142.05sqm Elevation Wall Area Window Area Percentage
Second Floor 1810 sq ft, 168.15 sgm Front 683.2 5q ft (63.5 5 m) 103.8 5 ft (9.6 sgm) 15.20%
Total floor area 3339 s ft, 310.20 sg m Left side 1245.0 sq ft (115.7 sq m) 53.55q ft (5.0 sg m) 4.30%
Right side 1283.25q ft (119.2sgm) 63.3 5q ft (5.9 sg m) 4.93%
|T=9T'Gr|1 Ogin to beIOTW 8351 H 888 sgqm Rear 642.4 5q ft (59.7 sq m) 91.4 5q ft (8.5 s m) 14.23%
inished basemen sq ft, 0.00 sgm
Total gros floor area 3339 s 11, 310,20 5q m Total 3853.7sq ft (358.0sqm) 312.0sqft(29.0sqm) 8.10%
Coverage Areas
Ground floor 1529 sq ft, 142.05sgm
Garage 39659 ft, 36.79 sgm
Porch 54s5qft, 5.02sgm .
Other structures 0sqg ft, 0.00 sgm W ArChlteCt Inc'
Coverage w/o porch 1925 sq ft, 178.84 sgm DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW
Coverage w/ porch 1979 sq ft, 183.86 sgm
NOV. 01, 2023
FINAL BY:
This stamp is enly for the purposes of design R S 5
control and caries no other professional obligations. o e

Compliance Package A1

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle

as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Revisions Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. Generdl Nofes and Chqﬂs reenpar
# Description Date By Qualification Information Elevation 1
1. Issued for client review 2023-07-18 M 1 ] ]
2. Coord. floor and roof, issued for struct. review 2023-09-11 M . scale by area sheet no. WWW-green pquQTOU p-CG
3. Issued for permiT 2023-09-25 M Jamie Mack 35923 ‘ N = WWW.quklfeCiure.Cq DO = project name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 e e pec—— 0 . o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca -v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILLA\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 atf 1:29:17 PM by JMACK



These drawings have been reviewed under This review does not exempt the Rechmond i1 City of Richmond Hill || Cichmondt c g Rehmone
Compliance Option: Al ?wner, desllg_”ef 5‘_”# tne bUI'_'dekf)l : Building Division INSPECTION NOTICES - HOUSING
Of the OBC 2012! SB-12 rom comp ylng with & app icable R EVI EWE D You are required to notify the Inspection Section of the
regl‘”atlons and by-IaWS Of the KER 10/18/2024 readiness to inspect at the following construction stages
- __ Clty of Richmond Hill and the By Date: - Footings (prior to concrete p\ace\ﬁe|1t) »
Windows, sliding glass doors and Ontario Building Code. Building Permit s RM#24-00019 || Wkt o iy
A o . - Foundation (prior to backfill)
skylights shall comply \_Nlth OBC 2012, All construction shall comply with the Ontario || - B frame (nder si)
SB-12, 3.1.1.9 for maximum U-Value. Refer to attached general Building Code and all other applicable “HVAC roughin
nOteS and draWIngS- StatUtory regulations. The reviewed élt'rub(at[:r‘:\rl(:rr)ggvrlrlvo ((::;[I‘gr[\)t:rc‘ca\:g‘dr?ng() completed)
documents must be kept on site at all times. nsulation (include vapour barien
45 minute fire rated wall assembly | (AN B udngnepections@richmondrilca Geoupancy e
W Building inquiry line 905-771-8810
building@richmondhill.ca Please contact the Inspection Section by one of the
-2 66'-10" following methods:
- E-mail: build @richmondhil
| Oy
29'-0" 29'-10" 8'-0" Inspection Request Line: 905-771-5465
A minimum of 2 business days is required
8-9" 24" 17-9" X . X . ) An inspection may be refused if permit documents and a
¥ ¥ Provide 6" widened footing 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall for copy of the permit are not present on site.
] ] OrOUnd WOOd pOST Ioterol supporT at The sunken roor. ExTend bors Please refer to other ‘S?ﬁ?:g;:”‘:{(&?jfmn on the reverse
/ 26' beyond opening each side @
S} 30" x 16" structural steel frame 4" pilaster for steel 4 E—-/— A @ 5N g1-¢ k
B < basement window (typ.) post above @ :’ N 717 g 3
] z WB1 1 n b/ Cow head 7o : 2
- - = 11 \ eadroom’” [ | §a
; % — T T udhria 3| osrea 2| (2 20
8 28-4"/] | l S SRy O A Recess the foundation for the 23
. 5o e : roT gy : o 1'9 9 N0 e Kk sunken mudroom floor, refer 370
; > 1 | DJ | | : II ]I : || H@&H ll% ;" // SR to approved siting. S <18>)
- o — < 2
H Tk » 5 FB/__,WB] ow i o, Unexcavated 23
: o= q : (OFD. TloE PLA 2 A === A Remove top soil onl 8 5
—  — ! I I I =T ILocation I [ | R I &
2 I / <<<26] I ;1 ma el
o 2 YN ULN Ty 3 YUV P - b il . i
=2, kA Y % Kl ¢ i g > :
5 2 2 o : | Rough-in  r—— : My 2 : R Lood bearing wall b ;@ ®
e % 5 | L ‘WB1 low B 3
% | = | | ) | bath ~ | J 22 1] =
® 13 5 S = S | N Cr B ST | i g0
%) & X | | Iy \of e IF4 ks = I 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall 2 5
2 % | : /24‘\ : N : | ST ol | L for lateral support af the stair. Extend bars 58
NS A I _Zz71¢6) I o] 26" beyond opening each side 50
I = | | RS B I il < %ll ° yond opening 85
P I — S urnac = 58
- Laundry tub for opt. = = > T 3°
, 290 5 bedroom plan NOT 37 |4l =—3-¢'— 19-11" 22
D R Refer to revised,10/18/2024 — 10X T Py
o | ! ! r———T——1 r—————- bl | ] 9 o
0 12 Lk | | | | ;‘“ __U TR PLA All interior stairs require a guard on gL i
® &l y drdp. Wex18 : /| : ' O ' |< :> e both sides as per sentence 9.8.8.1.(3) o Vent with 3
N ..l_._._._._ — o — .—+._\7._._._|.._ _.i_. i . =t fl. LVL6A PL of the Ontario Building Code. S S screen
D~ < | | (AsAN- 2=
PLAG 6 / l I3 l l 43 1F2 | T —1pia
a L . . = — T 1
| | | V 7'&“ F—T—1
8 150" 8-9" 90" 4-2" ' 22-7" D.0. 14l 5-4" 8" : :
| ¢ ¢ ¢ ] : : Parsons precast
. | ” | | " | 3. S [ steps above
o @ k7] | | s o © Il
e = 5 $ ® 2 7 cold L
= 5 5 8 = o
o) o . o —
- Bl o A = Storage Lo
< = a ini e ol 8 min. R20c.. o
| g, | | o) Unfinished g, S.A. ~ | g = Full height at _;&; | _ 1 5
5 5 Basement S C.MA % > ¥ o
; K M.A. g © cold cellar | &l | =i |pLa -
6 NS N o 1 { 'l Sy
! - [ [ \ Z - ! = 1+ +1
3 3 3 '3 - !
: o
8 Ple-4 | |8
I sy ! Y K
c Y P S — I § !
2 y y z JE=;
\:/ r\? = 1= T T I—‘X PLA
=== %0, 0, == 30, Il ) -
WB1 WBI1 - < Vent with
| Proposed electrical = soreen STRUDET INC.
provide solid blocking breaker panel location
@ 24" o.c. where floor
joists are parallel o 8-9" ) 2-6" . 26-4" . 2-6" . 19-9" S
foundation wall (typ.) Q‘y
59'-10" 7'-0" ,i(/
L
66'-10"
é B. MARINKOVIC
A
L G
quement qun 1 For approved engineered floor joist systems,
including beams and their support, reference shall be THE ENGINEER OF RECORD
made to the approved engineered floor layout
attached to these drawings. Follow the manufacturers ﬁ\ll-gl\DLé_CE,r%%V\ll\?l'lE'leEF |BEUL|[;DING
specifications and bearing requirements as stated.
P grea FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
REVIEW REPORT
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. quement FlOOI' qun reenpar
Qualification Information —— Elevation 1
. > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 ‘ 1 = WWW.quklfeCiure.Cq 3/1 6" = 'I'-O" DO 3357 sq ﬂ‘ project name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 - e P ‘I - ‘I .« o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca ~v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 af 1:29:21 PM by JMACK



45 minute fire rated wall assembly | ﬂ
-2 66'-10"
290" 29-10" 8-0"
8-9" L 26" 179 Provide 6" widened footing 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall for
] 1 around wood post lateral support at the sunken floor. Extend bars
/ 24" beyond opening each side @
o & N |§[
5 30" x 16" structural steel frame 4" pilaster for steel 55:— - A @ sA [ L
® < basement window (typ.) post above _@ :‘ N 7117 g = .
| T WB1 a b/ < 7To zz
— = — = v \| Low headroom” |3 I @ 59
. s — T T pom I 1 T asreq /Gl |° =0
8 28-4"/ | | s8> 0O RN é‘) Recess the foundation for the T8
DO — - : r T T T piagy | : ° 1'9 Q /\\ © k — sunken mudroom floor, refer g °
¥ o 1 | DJ | I : I[ ]I : i Hem l'§ ;: % & to approved siting. > %
4 “ < =2
: 1 Ji | N\ © 4§’E/“‘W81 owl ™ oA Unexcavated -
—————— — : - I i
: o q : OF-D- : “H PLA % // LB Remove top soil on § 5
T ! o ! ! | : R : |Location I|lI ([ 71 A 2
2 " Hi <<€@“ 1 may g AN | B 5
= k] | = Iy vary HpLa b o ' o .
5 2 3 ol L Rough-in ——— | @ Mk 2 : __i_______ Load bearing wall e 5 @ &
8 . = L | /\WB1 low -
% 12 | = | | g 3 L bath : N : | cga_,_ggﬁ{_—:—_':g—' é——————- T
o @3 g’ = = : | | ( \q| :o Ieg I. LVL6A _ K_‘/:__' 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall B
f:o 2 | : /Zﬁ\ N | i oL | | for lateral support at the stair. Extend bars _5 3
N o | %///( 6)L_L__J | | = 24" beyond opening each side g0
! = ! ! 'io - b g1 urnac ] 23
T — - Laundry tub for opt. 5, 3 > 3 g
| 290" 5 bedroom plan ~OF 37 |4l = —3-6"— 19-11" 22
 — S =
iy | I I | |0 Een g 5 :
S 12 L i'___"__'i i' ______ 1 r——H== 00 3
@ | | Up 14R PLA 9= . @
“’ M ) drdp. W8x18 ! /| (dopiwgkig) ! drop’ Wekii8 i hai = Vent with ©
i ..I—.—.—.—.— — .._.al_.l—. .—*. = .—I..— — oK - fl. LVL6A PL. S E screen
PL - < < [ ' (TXEN o -
16 4 | | z | | A3 | F2 | NS ) 2 {pPLA
r— | F1 | | F1 ! o s o % SRS | < e L - X
| [ I . 4 L — | —— = 4 I to,‘_|_“
I ! ! | / D012, T
8 150 8-9 9-0" 4-2 227 Ol 8" 5'-4 i
+#
| & & & = : : Parsons precast
”n | + . © | N steps above
5 | 2 | | 2 | | é A @ Lo
by 8 S 2 @ 4 @ Il
= 5 5 . 3 = Cold : :
- S S & o Storage
1) = =] .. = - ) | |
| 5 | | i Unfinished o) S.A 3 ! ke] . o L_L_1 :
A = E Full height at ol e
5 g Basement S C.MA. ! 5 2l WDood oo I o
6 NS NS S - — ) Ex PLA
| 2. | ol 2 . < =T Ta
o) o) =) | » b |
a a a a
= 5
8 g 64 in 8"
|
| s ! SJ
y < T I | |
7 S g £
ay 2 4 O o I_"
hwi ho [o== . o
- ! M) ®, == = . =TT > Xi|PLA
WB1 WB1 | Proposed electrical é ;/Cergte\r’]\’ith STRUDET INC
provide solid blocking breaker panel location '
@ 24" o.c. where floor
joists are parallel to 8-9" i 2'-6" i 26-4" A 26" J 199"
foundation wall (typ.)
59'-10" 7'-0"
66'-10"
Basement Plan '1'
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
Compliance Package Al
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, title
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the * Green ark
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. Basement Floor Plan
Quallification Information ——— Elevation 1
. scale by area sheetno, WWW.greenparkg roup.ca
Jamie Mack 35023 il ~ www.mackitecture.ca 3/16" = 1'-0" DO 3357 sq ft pS—
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibnature 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 e e p——— 1 - 1 ..
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not to ) Cobourg, ON K9A 53 2024-10-18 40' Sinale 22016 Tri nigroup Developments Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca YT 9 "~

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0 (build 2773), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILLA\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2024-10-18 at 4:14:07 PM by JMACK




45 minute fire rated wall assembly

2" 66'-7"
29'-0" 29'-10" 7'-9"
8-9" L 296" 17-9" e i . )
Provide 6" widened footing 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall for
] ] around wood post lateral support at the sunken floor. Extend bars
/ 24" beyond opening each side @
P e — Jall 0, O O - Ig[
5 30" x 16" structural steel frame 4" pilaster for steel ! SE—-/— A @ 5N ¢
® < basement window (typ.) post above @ I 719 g 3
. z WB1 I < 7o : :
= = ) § Low headroom 5| || (A o8
4 = o I T 3 Z}greq / i ¢ 2 8
8 284/ | | S N Recess the foundation for the 29
. DO — = — : ettt =1 : o /\\ o k— sunken mudroom floor, refer 30
A ya ! ! DJ ! | : II ]I : 1 H@H // SO I& , I to approved siting. = Gé)
7 | T o £ 2
|l[ ]l. FB TWBl o N Unexcavated el
N et | I(DFD = PLA Remove top soil onl @ 2
| | ! '| il ~ g2
[ S —— | = | [2'4
£ | : (&2> I : ILocchon ;
S 2 Ly e ST (14 Load bearing wall © ] ®
5| 3 0, : | Rough-n ———] : VO’V oad bedring wa © ’;@ =
Y | = | 1 ¥ o il bath 1 -
13 o % A o 1 LN © ' ; o
b "7 c - | | Iy Y| e 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall 33
o 2 | : ///Fﬁ\ : N : | L for lateral support at the stair. Extend bars 5 3
NS o 1, _2%06) [ 24" beyond opening each side 50
I = I I Se L?” “bE===Zu yona opening 35
¥ = Laundry tub for opt. : 3 g
| 290 5 bedroom plan i 19-11" P 9
=5
: DRI | | 25 :
9 r—— T " r——- il Is) \6 9
3 2 Ay | | G PLA Gl 3
™ s . 3]
B — e L EPE L L e e . pL vent with
- 5AM screen
PLA/TG / @r I I < I I @ > iLA el z
r— LFI ! - ! Fl ! % SR = L. i el
x5 | - e — b
I l l l / Do. 4&'— F— T/
8 150 89" ' 217" “7 g 61 gl ||
| ¢ ¢ =] : : ) Parsons precast
. | » | | " : % | oS steps above
5 :6_’, Zé ! 2 ! @ E: C |d b : : ©
= 5 5 3 = ° Lol
5 o - 3 i £ Storage I
wl o) | | u_5 Unfinished o) S.A. 2 ! ;Oj Full heiaht at % _‘g"g ___l.__!
5 S Basement S ! ~ hj gnt oty P i —
S 3 CMA. o o\ cold cellar Ll 7 o T
7 @ % S - PLAK 1 X PLa
py - ,:\\°° —_—
I I I \ z ' =
3 3 3 '3 ! :
¢
8 SR I Y =
| | | | )
y < — S_J pR— I S_J — |
7 % % o M o
) = PLA . ol
2 ' = o = - o T X PLA
Wol WBI1 |__ Proposed electrical vent with STRUDET INC.
provide solid blocking breaker panel location screen
@ 24" o.c. where floor
joists are parallel to 8-9" i 2-6" . 26'-4" | 2¢ | 1929
foundation wall (typ.)
59'-10" 5'-9" 12"
66'-7"

Basement Plan '2'

For approved engineered floor joist systems,

including beams and their support, reference shall be
made to the approved engineered floor layout

attached to these drawings. Follow the manufacturers
specifications and bearing requirements as stated. FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

Rose 5

Compliance Package A1

Basement Floor Plan *Greenpark

Elevation 2

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle

as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer.

Qualification Information

,.- _— 5 s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 1 J www.mackitecture.ca | 3/14"=1-0" DO 3337 sq ft
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 o p— prc—— ‘I - 2 . .
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not to Cobourg, ON K9A 5J3 40’ Singl ' TrlnlgrOUp Developmenfs Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca| 2023-09-25 ingle 22-016

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILLA\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 atf 1:29:25 PM by JMACK



45 minute fire rated wall assembly

67'-0"
1-2" 29-0" 29-10" 7-0"
8-9" , 26" 179" Provide 6" widened footing 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall for
] ] around wood post lateral support at the sunken floor. Extend bars
/ 24" beyond opening each side @
P — j 0, OO 7‘ Igl:
5 30" x 16" structural steel frame 4" pilaster for steel ! E—-/— A @ 5N -6
d < basement window (typ.) post above _@ ry - g 5.
T = [@WB] i K Eo\/(heodroom/ 3 i &
> 3 i N o o)
} = = — | T L heta s wsrea  lo| |2 23
8 28-4"7 | l s SRy O A Recess the foundation for the g g
. D.0) P — : :’T_ _____________ — ': : o 1'9 % AN b k— sunken mudroom floor, refer 370
i : DJ — X iti )
o z : I I[ a]| | : H@H l'§ 2 / IR to approved siting. 58
i - » . 4§’B/"‘W81 owd > oA Unexcavated 28
| : I. _________ .I :OF-D- = fl PLA 2 A Br—=——v Remove top soil onl 8 =
[ | | | — O«
; L @[] 8 HH .
8 » ! - Iy may o /| PLALb+————F- =
2 b | = [ HpLa H o ~ ) - -
5| 3 3 o Il Roughin ———— | vary —4 A [ S e——— toad bearing wall % a8 2
O o = | bath | | WB1 low - _
. 3 5 IR B TN S e KT R 3
) v 2 o - = : | | ( \oy :o IF4 . LVLOA | i_,/:__' 2-20M rebar in top of the foundation wall 2 ?
2 2 | : /24‘\ : N : | ikt ol L for lateral support af the stair. Extend bars 58
N o 1L _=z716) | o] 24" beyond opening each side 50
| - | [ Se s R il <, g 53
¥ — - Laundry tub for opt. = 3 urmac > 3 g
\ 32-7 5 bedroom plan NOT 4} = —3-¢'—{¢"lp" 19-11" 292
I — | g
- 11 )| | | [ | '_®®' 7o) .
° AL 1 ] i ] r === 8o -
& =k I Up 14R PLA 0+ &
3 El /) drdp. Wax18 ! y | 109 ' N || S & Ventwith 3
B . ¢ — e am— e e} e— o o o — . o c— — . —— . @) a— . — .
h - - — X —+ - 1 :y..l fl. ILVL<5A PL @A Jpa screen
PLA / C | | 5 | | < 5 —
16 f P 12 I F2 [ - — w L 2
M AL J O F b——t——- % o bl @:F'—X PLA
N . . ’ volz,, nys.
8 150 8-9" 9-0" 42" 217" ! 8" 5-4 Lo
| ¢ ¢ ¢ '_E ) : : Parsons precast
. | V, | | - | L % Cold I f ) steps above
o 5 + — ~ | | i
= 2 a3 | o | @ > Storage b @
= 5 5 2 = (o Lo
3 = , - = o 1 5 Lo
| 5 | [ Unfinished 5 SA. 2 9 ' o bt 1
5 g 2 Basement g A | ;) h Full height at; _i&_“ 17y
B R AV 9 ® cold cellar pLA I: PLA S
6 N NS [0} B 0 B —
- r( : >—1 - Lo
| | | | »
a a 3 = |
I g Y %
y/ < b— — — I | < |
Ty 4 2 T
o< A
- | =="M R == - % L
WBI Wel | Proposed electrical STRUDET INC.
provide solid blocking breaker panel location
@ 24" o.c. where floor
joists are parallel o 8-9" ) 2'-6 . 26'-4" . 2'-6" . 19'-9" 6'-0" 9 4(
foundation wall (typ.) Q‘f’ <
65-10" &/ «%

N
(%)
g B. MARINKOVIC 7

]
Basement Plan '3' | ror approved engineered floor joist systems, %O 9
including beams and their support, reference shall be O/, s
made to the approved engineered floor layout Sen e(Wd@eéert\«f 023

attached to these drawings.  Follow the manufacturers
specifications and bearing requirements as stated.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

Rose 5

Compliance Package A1

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. vl.- quement FlOOI' qun reenpar
Qualification Information — Elevation 3
. —— > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jarmie Mack 35923 = s _ | www.mackitecture.ca | 3/14"=1-0" DO 3339 sq ft
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 prr e p— ‘I - 3 . .
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca -v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:29:29 PM by JMACK



16" LVL per plan
7 ] —3—1174"eng. floor joists
10,
JKar il
I Coffer ceiling per plan Doors between a garage and living space shall be exterior
. " type (gas proof) complete with weatherstripping and a
FIUSh 1 6" I.VI. 45 minute fire rated wall assembly | T e
If required to have stairs, stairs shall conform to Section 9.8
620" of the Ontario Building Code.
1-2" 290" / 29-10" 20"
225" . 40" , 27 3
] ] W10x26 +10"x1/4" stl. plt. @ @@
T ) z T
V4 %, I =
fo‘ E & g P i"‘ )
© i 8|2 ||
) (sA > ..
1 | % B A A I T T B o]
- i T —-dt-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—9(;—-—- | ;
~ M : " " a . .
hf < p B arop. WBT I 14x38 +10°x1/4" stl. plt. N < ﬂ.LVL6+L]4'7 | : 1z
T y 7-8 7 20/—0 a ! 815 5
- o _)—_—_.— o = D o A
:‘, 5 — r —I Load-bearing—— 28@ 16 ofc % | § door grade I I | @
& g I I wall Mudroommlﬁx \ permitting . . I
o Dn 14 |
S I I sB s = N l/_._/] |1, ——RE N
i : £ : .1 13l built-over
i : <) al =k
ol S ! - SB o w| % 15 6@ B o ©
| gl de“Y Room 2 o I @ i 6" wall for insulation % ) I I o |g| —_ X
. 2llg ® 5 2 0, 4 . against the stair L1 Garage ==l
o === . = — < = 2 2
9 @]]] e 2 g : <|Home Offlce o[ asreall 5 Z| glmg
il ! So 51 2 Not permitted 3 5 = TTe5
U O: - © : g’ to be used as S| o 6_| g Insulated 3 I ﬁl I g
— ~ [H — x x
I I o a bedroom L] 2 < i % @ dropped ceiling ~ I « I I . Provide Simpson Strong-Tie
. - NS [®) ] ] ~ Bl I I S connector for beam and post B
5 | Install top of beam flush with fop | ~ e S ) " - 9 . ; hj
ot ]_ F | of joists. See flush 16" LVL detail | = ol |= $ fur-out wal 4" below LVL6A  — flivie s Lm—2— 1l | © connection, typical ©
5 — I on this sheet. I F:jench - X @ = || ke | I | I_ Prefinished alum
S = oor - oo .
) N 2 I I - | FL.LVL6A | W 1870 .i'm: p'2 @ railing as required o
% L i B Bt - & I Loadbeari wal . , e i = - - by grade %
. " " LVL 2, oad-bearing wa 4- @ o "
. E_E_B:____: _____ - __E_]:'aix_]f_L—_L_zEE__—_____:_ ;}9 — — = t,%sf—z e (3 _ slope L2 £ 55 ¢ s R
N FL.LVLG |, &y S. oL 7 1 = "N
E\") / / [ Zl‘, — o g = ::::::::::@—1= * R
18-0" i\ 10-0" ’ 3-6" I & X WB3 | ‘ &
| ; = ® 6 Y T
) < < 3-10" 11 10-3" i -0 & 1 V=1
’ eng. frusses Parsons
23> Precast g @ I I . precast steps
conc. step T 1+ 2 Il 5 @ % Y W ©°
2 2 e |l 80" extended | # 2 RE < Fover @ | |2 LR o
> © o o 2 o
> “ 2 breakfast bar 2 § 2 I I Covered
z © »| Breakfast < o r 1 IS} 5 @sA 5 L Porch Il
= I ow ! . c : o) | A=H=-
J 1 B [ [ 2 2 Ry Living/ = —ul T
% [ 4 3 S ~| Dining Room 2 I\y_ ol r.J [5e & :
n NS - . < —F- -
— [ Lot 2 I < il i
_ L 10-0" 8-0" 3-8 |4, 8w Ol = o i =
® = . 11 2 Server _ )
& = =) Kitchen I I ® Y I I Y Powder W o g H a %
. © — 44" 6" 20-0" [0 sor MV |1 | 3 eng. frusses  ~ |1l] &l
— | e < I )
& D F —% - I —
iy S | T RS ST I 4 | Panfry Y y & < : it i
© o . a WB3 L ‘
DX il mﬁj F———= = X1 %7_77777:777; } N
i ] 1 J 1 el Ve eeeeeesd 2=ttt Ik N
3 | 65" i)
Stove hood fo /" ® Wi2 WL2 - A STRUDET INC.
vent fo exterior PT 6x6 wood post full
height fastened to the
31-5" 4-0 6-0" 4-0" 14-5" roof framing above and
7 7 " " the to the porch slab
1-2" 59-10" 0" with a galv. metal post
base. See elevations for
62'-0" | column finish.
Al Al A
Ground Floor qun 1 For approved engineered floor joist systems, \8-1/
including beams and their support, reference shall be
made to the approved engineered floor layout
attached to these drawings. Follow the manufacturers FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
specifications and bearing requirements as stated. R 5
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. Ground FIOOI' qun reenpar
Qualification Information —— Elevation 1
. > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 { . A www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3357 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 - e P 2 - ‘I .« o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca ~v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:29:33 PM by JMACK



16" LVL per plan
7 | <3— 117" eng. floor joists
il 1l
Il 1ol
I <«——  Coffer ceiling per plan
n 45 minute fire rated wall assembl
Flush 16" LVL Y
610"
1-2" 29'-0" 29'-10" 0"
22'-5" . 40" , 27
] ] W10x26 + 10"x1/4" stl. plt.
DI, & G2
s A 0, r I =)
5 o & 0) § M -—J‘] il ol
2 o2 i 6|2 (|
wL2 (s» » © > -
1 | - __: R R T 1 ]
- X * cm— A _'d"_'_'u_ﬂ_'_'_'_'_' > b e— —
iy < = -y W14x38 + 10°X1/4" ST pf. < v el 12
@ /] Y 4 20-0" . PLA ' l' el s 5
= 8 —_t———— - —————_——_———,—_—— — — W — 7 . [ O 3
:; 5 — |r —I Load-bearing—— 28@16 /c X | g door grade I I | ®
2 g I I wall d'r\g‘;dwg?‘ o\ AT permitting . . :
A | | SB : e = [ 1, CRF
X t : 2 : 4" 3-6" -1t = M = gl built-over
| : 3 =lzl
o Io} D SB SB o 5 AT =F ©
| 8} . 2 8 I 2 ) - | X 6" wall for insulation ke é il ilgl}g]@ 9‘ ®
% =20 lg ® Family Room 3 e} 2|Home Office Dn . against the stair L Garage = =I5l
) @]]]' = ©I g = @ “E_) | E = Not permitted 2 asreqll B = I =] Ig' PT éx6 wood post full height
il g o G| = P ks 5 = 0+ "JI fastened to the roof
3! ~ O I 5 to be used as = — o o|~o| 9 tami
| - | & o s—Hy =} c Insulated Qlgl | raming above and the to
S a bedroom Jo! ) = © @ e & z :
I I A = < |f fo dropped ceiling = 3 & I . the porchslab with a galv.
© . N N N
5 F ! Install fop of beam fiush wifh fop ! = 9 | 3 [0 furr-out wall 4° below LVL6A = =1zl §  Mmelaipostbase See i
[ I | of joists. See flush 16" LVL detail | — of 1= 3 - fl. LVL6 + L]—)l—'PLA e | elevations for column finish. ©
: - I on this sheet. I French | 2z || = e
. 2 z ! ! door 19 =| ¥ 7 18-0 NP
) o | | FL. LVL6A ] .i' ¥ o
o — R N . AR ] WL T nafc 5
3 EEB_ _ _ 3-13/4'x16'LVL20E _ SB ¥ Lood—beorzlqg wall SB | _/_ —Up &R ] - L e 58 7 : Y]
S I o e e s e = FLIVIE [P & <. 0\ efsp T Y-/ — §
® L /] L ol o = P = _
A W A 1 / g B N—= = bt N
18-0 10-0 3-6 Es = —=TWB3~ i )
| ) ;) [ A 2 ~
T B < 3-10" 11" 10-3" ! 10-0"
’ Note 1 Parsons
<Qj> Precast ‘g (4) I I ) N precast steps
conc. step © U 43 L E o ) @
o 3 L I — 80"extended | % 2 N ~ :
5 g o s 2 ©
o 0 5 ‘ breakfast bar o 3 :8 I I Covered
z ) Z; Breakfast <~ o :' -: ks g) @sA » - N Porch »
| - | DW g) o o Living/ & \ S
I i | ..E ]..E ] ‘@ ] B 5 w3 C 2
% — 3 N Dining Room < : ] 2 ] - - —{ o
= NS - N Iy
4l LA | 1 Il e } @ 5 =S &
_ L 100" 80" 3e e ) v L = wakin || b ) i Ml —
® s o Kitchen I I Q| Servery I I 5 closet || N Powder W - %’I H o
© . ¢ 20-0" B a6 || plor—so )3 Note1 | hy &
N | é 7@ 77777777 ‘ < 1| 11 o
il Mle, —1
= 1 < | 7 — A== ———1 7 ~ —————— <
i é @‘,\/@ 4 Pantry " " 3 t
X1 i F———— | e e — | B X — N
i ] 1 ] 1 = N
3
Sorenoedto /" & e e STRUDET_INC.
{ { ‘ ‘ Prefinished alum.
31-5" 40" 6-0" 4-0" 14-5" @ glgrgogse required
1-2" 59'-10"
61'-0"
note 1:
flat roof framing (typ.)
Al Al
Ground Floor qun 2 - T 2'x8" @ 12" o.c. p.t. clg. jst. w/
For approved englneereq floor joist systems, 2'%4" @ 12" 0.c. p.t. diagonally
including beams and their support, reference shall be cut cross purlins w/ 5/8" exterior
made to the approved engineered floor layout : : FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
attached to these drawings. Follow the manufacturers grofde shegthlng +| smgITe pdly .
specifications and bearing requirements as stated. roof membrane (slope fo drain) R S 5
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. Ground FIOOI' qun reenpar
Qualification Information u —— Elevation 2
. pe 5 s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 . . www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3337 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 P oo P 2 - 2 .« o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo Cobourg, ON K9A 5J3 40' Singl Trinigroup Developmenfs Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca 2023-09-25 ingle 22-016

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILLA\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 atf 1:29:37 PM by JMACK



16" LVL per plan
7 ] —3—1174"eng. floor joists
10,
JKar il
I <«——  Coffer ceiling per plan
" 45 minute fire rated wall assembl
Flush 16" LVL Y
61'-0"
1-2" 29-0" 29-10" -0
22-5" . 40" , 27"
] ] r W10x26 + 10"x1/4" stl. plt. @ @@
T \ I 5
2 5 ird T4 —F
wL2 (A o
1 i 1T e 0
- DX — ammly ¢ e ¢ a— | ;
B -y 14x38 .
R < SB R | -
& S / y drop. WBT . . ° | iller = .
E I L —— e ] —— — — —— ——— " — . o | O R
j‘) — r —I Load-bearing—— 28@16"0/c | § door grade I I | ®
2 g | | I Mudroom AT permittin '
N = | | wa drop. WBI1 P 9 o
4 L ! | ] = S = DAL S 5 I 1! SN
‘ | : L : 4" 3-¢" ~[h-1" et el built-over
N | o 2| al alg;
| ) = | N =e =2l |
e o 5 5 i SB SB ” o R B bl } @ of 2
7 gl Family Room S 0 I 2 ) | | 6" wall for insulation % & 3' ’3|g| = @
. Zl|lg o 2 ke ] . against the stair 2 - Garage = ==l
5 Gap|o |8 2 2 o1 - <|Home Office Sl osreall g : g 5] 3]sl
: 2l o 5 L Not permitted 8 = = T -E:
| ~ O | ; = S o) ol e )
- OI = I g g)bbeedgsgﬂ as 8| +—H =4 S @ Insulated ‘;QI gl I z brovide S s :
L A — = } . ili PN . Provide Simpson Strong-Tie
5 — | F ! install fop of beam flush with Top ! = o) § 0= . ~ dropped celing ¢ | 2] Il | £ comector for beam nd post b
St i I of joists. See flush 16" LVL detail | = ol |= $ fur-ouf wal 4" below LVL6A  — fltvie+L1Z——2— Il | © connection, typical ©
. — | on this sheet. | French NI = I FI‘
Q < | | door \q —| » 117 180 l, o
5 w = | | . IFL.LVL6A ||t 1 5
g — = I _ / . / == —=———H SB g
B 3-1%"x16"LVL 2.0E SB Lood—beor_lr},g wall SB U Up TeR 5.5" 7"
. M= —— = —% - o ——— ———— == ) — —{NE 1‘:,::&:4 SB 1 o]
© & / / e i = F-——-—g X )
18-0" ! _ 10-0" | 3-4" EN o = wB3__ [[Ed )
: o> T I
T ¢ < 3-10" [1 1" 1037 " -0" ' | H=-=H
. Note 1 Parsons
23> Precast 5 (4) \Y | ) precast steps
conc. step © U 43 ) @ Q = o
o 3 2 80 extended | % 2 el N ®
5 2 breakfast bar S o (8) 4 .
= ] 2 . 5 k! 3 Portico |
z © »| Breakfast < o - o % @sA 5 |
= e e o o 3 ] O = I
| ] | DW o ° o _ Living/ = E 2y A4S SLl9y T F 2
% T o = ~| Dining Room g ‘ o wBs 2«2 g &L o
:_\ '\\00 : :(1) | ——=——=—====9 b‘ ELI
—  [¥ =l I < |
e 10-0" 8-0" 3-8 W gy . L - } < .
© = . 54 erver R ini
R = 5 Kitchen |18 sever 11 ol closet i | | powder RN .
© —% 44" — 6" 200" b 46| [ 50" Ik b 9 a N &
— —_. | —,—— y grade R
B = | - N —
= < | T pua-t e V & Pantr << ———~ < < .
= S Bo® d i / v = z 2] | 3) f
DX il e E— e — | F———= = [LDXI X1 j D
! f ji ] | = 4
Stove hood fo j ©) WL2 WL2 PT éx6 wood post full height STRUDET INC.
vent fo exterior fastened to the roof
framing above and the to
31-5" 4-0 6-0" 4-0" 14-5" the porch slab with a galv.
7 7 " " metal post base. See
1-2" 59'-10" elevations for column finish.
61'-0"
note 1:
flat roof framing (typ.)
Al Al
Ground Floor Plan '3 For approved engineered floor joist systems, 2'x8" @ 12" o.c. p.t. clg. jst. w/
incI(L;ding Eeams and(;heir _suppo:jt,ﬂreferlence shall be 2"XT4" @ 12" o.IF:. p"r/. ?}gugontolly
made to the approved engineered floor layout cut cross purlins w, exterior
attached to these drawings. Follow the manufacturers grade sheathing + single ply FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
specifications and bearing requirements as stated. roof membrane (slope to drain) R 5
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. Ground FIOOI' qun reenpar
Qualification Information —— Elevation 3
. > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 { . A www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3339 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 - e P 2 - 3 .« o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo Cobourg, ON K9A 513 40' Singl Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca 2023-09-25 ingle 22-016

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:29:40 PM by JMACK



45 minute fire rated wall assembly
60-10"
57-10" 30"
19t 2u4r 4-8' , 20", 36 20" 5-1" . 40" . 6-3" , 40" , 4-8' , 20" 15-7"
(AN
\8-1/
r—————————— I— ——————————————————————————— - ———————— A
I -
! o o
| b ‘ |
WLI WL2 <§> | WL2 WLI I I
| 1 | : 1 — 1} | = } |
N Ja———=c[r——xf Jo——<a——x] '— Ja——&] — X | | N
& SB| |55 | | &
/—\\ | /] | I
r— — N N — | —
" 7-0" /4" 12-6" 4ol Flag ——38 | 5-0" A" 13-10" 11" 2 16 |
~ s +— (I
~ Free 1 U I I
® = targin % ‘
<~ z _ T | | |
»|| tub | & ~ % o :
: ~ 4 = 5§
& Bedroom 3 % E B o o
S i Bedroom2 = Dn 16R - £ o
| 2 ‘ |
[0} |
Master I I
Ensuite @ ‘ |
. |
| |
OS A @ L | ol | | 4
ZlNo | f-te : : | :
G E & @ Linen < I
Linen E — T
11 30" 2 1-2'] 2041 ggr /A 4L4” |
ol wriim SOl I e Ea— — 3)4" @ steel col. %
\VA 7\ U @ OF.D]_Qundry é Railing [ @ @ 5 | r;l 2 2
=) - : 4 4-4" 4] 4- =
in o = e # - -
s | | | 8 / \ < Walk-in /Il/___/____ =—_, 3
= 3 closet | 5
% 5 & 5 o @ = A . i | | )
2 2 I - -
& s 5, g O C.MA 5t : J\Qs)/ | 8
I z [ " I
o} |
eng. frusses ) @sA . D) ~ 4 ! ¥ 2
M - L = ) 0
I — Bedroom 4 I 2 =3 | © %
Master Bedroom @sA o Flex Area 3 e I
o ® - ° 2 z ; |
R © 7-8' 20 . =@ = M | —F
u l_@_T o o I ! 5
% = 5 = ohe y | -
; I\V ; —F IL 3" @ steel col. I =
— | | } } | wr!- : —_
| Walk-in closet | . n o | »
% o \ \ S S 2 ' ol &
- ¥} h
N z | | | )
1 \ Y 190 4 [ 9-4" [ 4 112 2-0" " } —F
_— =1 N
= G Z / 2 ! i
= |} 4 1 ﬁ? | TXT | N
— 1l ' U PSS N VSIS NS P |
3
% € We2 STRUDET INC.
of ESS/O
¥ W,
U -
33-5" 40" 139"
| | A %
59-10" "o 12 =
@ B. MARINKOQVIC &
60-10" 2 <
<,
. Glass Areas for Rooms (OBC 9.7.2.3.) A S m Y
Second Floor qun 1 Room name: Master Bedroom &1/ Qt}jv ,\“\
Room area:  285.0 sq ft, 26.48 sg m CE OF °
Required glass area:  5.0%, 14.2 sq ft (1.32'sg m)
Provided glass area:  5.83%, 16.6 5q ft (1.54 sq m) FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
Summary
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2, 25"
1 -32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m) Rose 5
1 -82,00 x 48,00: 8,3l sq ft (0,77 sq m)
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. second Floor qun reenpar
Qualification Information u —— Elevation 1
. pe 5 s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 . . www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3357 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 P oo p— 3 - ‘I . o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo Cobourg, ON K9A 5J3 40' Singl Trinigroup Developmenfs Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca 2023-09-25 ingle 22-016

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILLA\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:29:44 PM by JMACK



45 minute fire rated wall assembly
59'-10"
56-10" 0", 2-0"
19t 2u4 4-8" L 20", 3420 5-1" . 40" . 6-3" , 40" , 4-8' , 20" 14-7"
—————— e ————_—— e
|
| -
| g
WLI WLI WL2 @ I WL2 WLI
1 = i 1 i 1 ' i | e i I . -
N X - Jo———<ch——x] |o——<xbh—=< ' — Ja—x] — z
& S / -
— L N\ | Y ] ] -1"t/o plate Ay
1" /\ 70" 4" 30 g /4" 12-6" ol Pss ——3-8" °| 50" A" 13-10" & =
% i 1 OU 0z 'i
J ol el TG | T
= z - [standin | @ | |
|| fub r/ s ™ 12" Raised —el a | |
: » .| ceiling ‘
= ) Ens. 3 Bedroom 3 % I 3| I
— - Bedroom2 = Dn 16R = | S ol 2
| @ | : eng. trusses } | -
Master o | & I I
Ensuite | I } |
|
I ® I L
: q @SA. ! } | i
o 5'%3’ glass [ — | 5%
- @ shwyver [ & \ I B
| ° [ ] [Gnen B a |
" 30" 2 -2 1-2'] 2041 9'-4" | 4" |
R ol = 4 ~ ~ A VUpd| T/ closet | | BN
A \VA 6 U <2:5> OF.D]_Qundry Romng | Y}% | I B )
=) : | % o e @ 4.4 g|)] 4.4 NTusses o] 3ol =)
gl +—+ U 8 © Walk-in GTBRM spl]’ ke = 3
I 2 5 closet || [~ N I )
no : = ,’f ; [a) @ < 8 S.A. - ! .[:_ I :.
N o1 | & . cmA : J\@/ | 4 gk 26 i | «
I _c = —=F T I | 4
: F e | Alum. coping on
2] eng. frusses GSAA. I o built-up wood curb,
Iy ™~ slope to interior
58 | Begdroom 4 Flat roof I i
patfe) »| Flex Area | —
919 . @A g = " TE below ! =
B 9% & Master Bedroom © © P g 5 . Cant st
N oBis 2 7-8 2.0 = = z | N P
Si8 | ° oI A 2 I ]
2is : & o & 5| < ! § R
5 |~9 ~, L . 8 - o € _J —
Q) [— A ‘ — N == i
' \ \% \ @ X ! X
! | \ | | Q | .
" h | , | : o o
) | | Walk-in closet | 5 by « ! ™
© I 5 \ \ < |
|| E ) ‘ o | () * I
1 190 4 | 9-4" | 4 1-2" 3 50" 4" 20" 1
-‘\—V— } e ————— =T Jid + I =
= G G / I | &
= 1 | i = 1 ] | ISy N LA
3
% € We2 Wi STRUDET INC.
Roof scupper and
33.5" 40" 48" 2.0 13-9" downspout by builder
59'-10"
. Glass Areas for Rooms (OBC 9.7.2.3.) S
Second Floor Plan '2" roomname:  Master Bedroom ep
Room area:  285.0 sq ft, 26.48 sg m
Required glass area:  5.0%, 14.2 sq ft (1.32 sqg m)
Provided glass area:  5.83%, 16.6 5q ft (1.54 sqm) FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
Summary
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2,257
1 -32.00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0.77 sq m) ose
1 -82,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m) Complicmce Packqge Al
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. second Floor qun reenpar
Qualification Information u —— Elevation 2
. pe 5 s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 . . www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3337 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 P oo p— 3 - 2 . o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 5J3 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.016 Trinigroup Developmenfs Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 | Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca ~Vv7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILLA\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 atf 1:29:48 PM by JMACK



45 minute fire rated wall assembly
59'-10"
57-10" 2.gr
19" 24 4-8" , 20" 36 290 5-1" , 40" , 6-3" . 40" . 4-8" , 20" 15-7"
rr - - - - - - - ————————— — = ;- ———————— A
I -
| =} | |
| ™ | I
WLI WL2 <§> ! WL2 WLI } I
I 1 | 1 1 | = | |
a Jo———<ch—] | P — s — [ Ja—x] — X ] | |
~ SB] |sB 1|8 | : 5
— 7\ i i [ Ly ——10-7"t/0 plate ©
11" 70" ! '-0" ! '-0" A" 12-6' 4" i 3-8'————3-8" i "L N\ | 50" A 13-10" | 11"p12" |, 1-¢" | —
5 " o - | 1 i 1
o~ Free i N 1 U | L 40" | I
o z tarwlin ¢ % ! I | I
~ 1 oo ¢ . R . I !
wl| TV L% 12" Raised — ! | : )
: ~ .| ceilin | ‘ ¥y
& SoTER Ens. 3 Bedroom 3 % ? | 3| o ®
— 7 Bedroom2 = '] = | ! =
| eng. \ |
Master I s frusses } I
Ensuite | : & - } ! —F
® I 1,0 L
@sA I | ' .
; A I | } e
iy 53 glass @sA L \ «
> Gl opver 1 & . GTBRM | !
[ [7] [Cinen E a F n . ; |
11 3-0" 2 " 12" 204 ggr | 4" @‘_’ \ 12 |
< o b PR P ‘ ‘ | o
y \v4 U @ OF'DLoundry é [ y L | er}\g.trusses N } I k¢
° I R E z 4 3-6 4" [ 4-4" 4" 4-4" " o
5 o ~ ot # 6" ~ t ‘ \ ! n
2 a‘_:_ | | © 3 / \ I } Walkant [T [ Grerm 58 ‘ SBI e — - 3
I Z 2 || | closet =T = |
|3 s 5 0 = T w | [ = L | o7 ! &
o o | & : CMA - | 7 R 5 | °
a‘_l_ e B —F 7 |
! 3 | - Alum. coping on
| {(8) | .
| eng. frusses GSAA. I built-up wood curb,
6:’\ | — @ <, | Bedroom 4 | I slope to interior
=18 % Flex Area I
.| o @A I s| g s s |
| O)5 ) Master Bedroom w © 2l g 2 2 | P
N~ g2 © 7g 220 &l g x & I ant strip
2.2 - — = = — o 54
=5 | ¢ ol %I 0 S oll||| === ===t o ®
518 : & 2 & | -
Q:h — F ‘ _‘f,: of | M ke —_ AAl___.]
™~
: I } @ } o I | eng. Trusse.A |
— - ) U
| } Walk-in closet } . Ens. 4 @
2 : g } } L,o) OZ ; Roof scupper and —
l 1 Y 190 4 \ 9.4 A 112" "°O 5-0" 4 12-0 1 downspout by builder
-\;—V— | o ——— =T A~ | | 1 E\.'
= 3 3 / 5 SB ®
- X— Y Ep | H"_ X1
3
;_B € wL2 Wi STRUDET INC.
of ESS/O
¥ W,
33-5 ! 4-0 ! 6-8 L 20 | 13-9 4 %
59'-10" (\/) 2
@ B. MARINKOVIC &
59'-10" < =Y
Glass Areas for Rooms (OBC 9.7.2.3.)
] Al
Second Floor qun 3 Room name: Master Bedroom
Room area:  285.0 sq ft, 26.48 sg m
Required glass area:  5.0%, 14.2 sq ft (1.32sq m)
Provided glass area:  5.83%, 16.6 5q ft (1.54 sq m) FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
Summary
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2,25"
1 -32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m) ose
1 -32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m) .
Compliance Package A1l
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. second FlOOf qun reenpar
Qualification Information —— Elevation 3
. > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 { . A www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3339 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 - e P 3 - 3 .« o
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca -v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:29:52 PM by JMACK



45 minute fire rated wall assembly
60'-10"
57'-10" 3-0"
19" 24 4-8' L 20", 36 , 2-0" 51 . 40" . 6-3" . 40" , 4-8' , 20" 15-7"
| kK- ----------"-"-—-¥"-"-—-—-—---------—-—-——-——-—¥——- _—H+H:-—-_R,Y_-_k_—_—_—tk——_———_——_——_——_Y——_t—__—_—_——_———_—_—_—_——_—_—_—~_——
} ~ ]
& | '
: : .
WL1 WL2 3 | WL2 WL1 I I
| = 1 | ! 1 | gy 1 | } |
- TR = |—=l—x] J—th—< ' — H K | | N
h SB| |SB | | &
Py A | |
— - = = o] - 6 l - I I T
" 12-6" 4 ol 38 | W\ || 58 /4 13-2" 1" Ji2rp -6 |
N Y i a1
. o Ens. 3 } I
< z - n 60"xB2" & Bedrqom 3 | I
) 3 Ce) P | | )
& ~ she % 2 5 3
4 ] ) Oh 16R ¢ 2 = o o
Bedroom2 =~ o ! |
| 2 ‘ |
[5) \ |
Maste - } |
® - N o ~
. @A 2 } | .
> @ 5%x3\ glass - ks .. ] | I 3
o oz
shower - |
B - - " |
L e\ |2 . 106" M 4"{-' 20 | | N [
- B # # \ Nfrusses || \ -3)5" @ steel col. 33
} Walk-in } | : ®
e - T S.A 5 closet ‘ )
2 1ol g . @~ sa 17 I G 1 1 el :
© T B ] 8CMA ) ) 1+ — : Y ®
> g MA. % e Linen GTBRM ! &
§x|:> = o * A / : —_
& z 5 o % 5 (4) % N / " | -
l 0] 1 * | l |
L B \VL g 2 5 5 I
eng. frusses w - C) Q 2 I : R
N (& | \@/ N @sA @sA Bedroom 4 2 | b
! | o o ! ®
| Shared © S I
% ° Master Bedroom | Ensuite  \¢ 2 g |
~ | 2 | walk-in =2 | 2 } —F
. O = R
[~ 9 - | closet %| Bedroom 5 o) , I >
| - o : =
I 30" @ steel col. | =
| N
[ B | | ! I
. \ : 2 ' &
® o | 3 z | ™~ N
2 z \ : ! ©
1" \ Y 180" 4 \ 62" 11-6" L 11-0" 11 : —_F
LA =
a 3] | 2| ) o | -
< LK = f——— LKl |
= = <_> f 1 f | oSS SSSS IS sssssisssssssssssssssssssd R 1
3 WL2 WL
September 26, 2923
29'-6" ‘ 40" ‘ 69" 20" 17-7'
59-10" oy
60'-10"
Lk Glass Areas for Rooms (OBC 9.7.2.3.)
se.cond !:Ioor qun 1 Room name: Master Bedroom
with Optional 5 Bedroom Room area:  270.0sq ff, 25.085qm
Required glass area:  5.0%, 13.5sq ft (1.25sq m)
Provided glass area:  6.15%, 16.6 sq ft (1.54 sgq m)
Summary
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2, 25"
1 - 32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sa m) STRUDET INC Rose 5
1 - 32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m) FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle .
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the Second Floor qun, Ophonql 5 Bedroom *Green ark
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. P
Qualification Information —— Elevation 1
. > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 { . A www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3357 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 - e P 3 - ‘I A .« .
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca -v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:29:56 PM by JMACK



\ 45 minute fire rated wall assembly
59'-10"
56-10" 0", 2-0"
19" 24 4-8' L 20", 36 , 2-0" 51 . 40" . 6-3" . 40" , 4-8' , 20" 14-7'
| kK- ----------"-"-—-¥"-"-—-—-—---------—-—-——-——-—¥——- _—H+H:-—-_R,Y_-_k_—_—_—tk——_———_——_——_——_Y——_t—__—_—_——_———_—_—_—_——_—_—_—~_——
' 1
| N I
[ o T
| @ } |
WL1 WL2 < 3 > ! WL2 WL1 ‘ I
I T 1 I 1 = M 1 I :
N TR= |—=l—x] J—t—< ' — :! ! X } | hl
& S| IsB GT _SBlalb— | I —
| g %
— — o | r————— _‘ — 10-1"t/o plate g
1 12-¢" o1l 23 132" I A2 e | —
I 40 (I
1 | |
- o~
% S I | |
< 2 3 . I L
- 12" Raised —A 2 w} |
N ceiling g | .
2 On 16R 5 B
— ™ Bedroom2 = " L 2l 2
~ ‘ I
Maste } |
L] |
©) D L
| ‘ |
. @sA | I _d
o 5'x3\ glass . | %
> @ shower = @ I ~
/30 2 : 10-¢" N 4”? 20 | - i eng. || e I
Ay + A @ \ Wssqe_s\ | I 5%
A AV | alkin | o )
(=] | - T S.A 5 loset ‘ )
s L1 I* e N @ @ S~ _ g |4 | 16-0" i AN I S I iy
” | p g CMA ? tnen|| ——&Term— Y 1 ”
| B = = 5, : 2 i =
! @ ~ ~ + Ll :—I
™ | = GI S = il % (4) i+ & | 7 |,6|. I3 I =
— ST T i -
Alum. coping on
_I J—l
8: eng. trusses &) ‘ = @A C) O : % built-up wood curb,
2l N | | \g,)/ A, ) @sA Becilroom 4 I « slope to interior
£ 13 \ shared Ny Flat roof ! _
Foits) . | € i - below N
Wl 9% 5 Master Bedroom | Ensuite (6 z 8 i - ! - Cant sii
~ B o | walkin o g ) g | o o P
|10 | closet _ O | - 2 € | o i
r—gla |,_< : >—1 } %| Bedroom 5 o) & 5 < | a2
Blu_ | - o © Eo r—J —¥
g ‘ & [ N
| \ @ |
— L I \ | & I %
| | > | 2
I | |
o : z , \ I -
1" 18-0" 4" | 6-2" 11-6" 11-0" 1
- L o ; e J [ ; Y I :
= el | Il | &
< LK: . F——— B4 o
= = f 1 / ) I September 26, 20R3
@ WL2 WLI
Roof scupper and
294" 40" 69" 20" 177" downspout by buil¢
59'-10"
A1 Glass Areas for Rooms (OBC 9.7.2.3.)
Second Floor Plan 2 Room name:  Master Bedroom
o o Room area:  270.0 sq ft, 25.08 sgm
Wli'h Ophonql 5 Bedroom Required glass area:  5.0%, 13.5sq ft (1.25sq m) STRU DET |NC
Provided glass area:  6.15%, 16.6 sq ft (1.54 sgq m)
summary FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2, 25" R 5
1 -32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m)
1 -32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m) ose
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle .
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the Second Floor qun, Ophonql 5 Bedroom *Green ark
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. P
Qualification Information —— Elevation 2
. > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 { . A www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3337 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 - e P 3 - 2A .« e
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca ~v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:30:00 PM by JMACK



minute fire rated wall assembly
45 minute fi ted Il bl
59'-10"
57'-10" 2-0"
1m9" L 2e4n 4-8" , 20", 3¢ 290, 5-1" . 40" . 6-3" . 40" . 4-8" , 20", 15-7"
| kK- ----------"-"-—-¥"-"-—-—-—---------—-—-——-——-—¥——- _—H+H:-—-_R,Y_-_k_—_—_—tk——_———_——_——_——_Y——_t—__—_—_——_———_—_—_—_——_—_—_—~_——
' 1
| . —
I < EE \
| @ | I
|
WL1 . : WL2 . < 3 > ! l WL2 - 4 " WL1 . ‘ I
N TR—= |—=l—] J—t—< — :! ! TKl m } |
& 58] B3 HE o 5
—— L i [ Ly ——10-7"1/0 plate °
1" 12-6" 4 ol 13-2" I 1hi2ep -6 | _d
o 7 A
| 40 I
= N | 1 ‘ |
® = I !
% S - ! I | |
| & 12" Raised — i U .
. ~ il | al e 5
B On T6R Ce”m|g ! =0 S
B = Bedroom2 =~ | ! } |
| eng. \ |
| frusses } |
Maste I'ls ‘ I
: Gy AE L. 4
@ H | ! |6 ‘ :
@sA 2 ! L 5
= e = | )
o 5'x3\ gloss N [¢] [ I, |
> € I F iowve of = | 4:)\6 & TERM 5B !
T - - ] N | |
1 3-0" 2 10-6" M 4”? 20" [ \ I
A A @ ‘ eng. trusses | 5%
A AV IS walk-in ! )
= ! : T OS.A. £y } closet I =}
o L] 1o N o . g |4 60" iy
%) | B s g C.M.A. ~ 3 17Linen "GTBR — — B ~ ”
= &b 5 > | C— 0 N
P s = = ! S s JEC T ?
1 | [ 2 D \VL 2 2 S T l = Alum. coping on
_I J_‘ .
: eng. trusses e ‘ = - C) Q built-up wood curb,
i \Y I | \g’)/ ,l«&‘ @sA ) @sA | Bedropm 4 | slope to interior
Sz | | s o Flat roof
&:g | | Shared = 1) < < <
= =) | | Ensuite )
f Lé:g 2 Master Bedroom } Walk-in } % & & ) - Cant strip
g e | closet . 'L_Dl 6| o 6' o S
518 L—< 9 >—/I } | | Bedroom 5 & o P
&= \ il =
: \ ol |l L
‘ ‘ . frusseq
! | | \ \ | I 209 0
—- | | ©
= | |
: : o \ \ @ ol Roof scupper and —
s 1 | Y 180" o] | 62 e 116 4 | 130" un downspout by builder
)‘_% o v L — = o0 o E\\‘
= il I J Z I 2 SB o)
B Lil: T F——— LK
= = f | f 1
3
& w2 WL September 26, 2423
296" ‘ 40" ‘ 6-9" 20" 177
59'-10"
a1 Glass Areas for Rooms (OBC 9.7.2.3.)
Second Floor Plan '3 Room name:  Master Bedroom
o o Room area:  270.0 sq ft, 25.08 sgm
Wli'h Ophonql 5 Bedroom Required glass area:  5.0%, 13.5sq ft (1.25sq m)
Provided glass area:  6.15%, 16.6 sq ft (1.54 sgq m)
f:Je:r;n:aoerulated ith a frame offset of 2,257 STRUDET INC
w .
1 - 32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (077 sq m) FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY Rose 5
1 -32,00 x 48,00: 8,31 sq ft (0,77 sq m)
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle .
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the Second Floor qun, Ophonql 5 Bedroom *Green ark
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. P
Qualification Information —— Elevation 3
. > s www.greenparkgroup.ca
Jamie Mack 35923 { . A www.mackitecture.ca 3/16"=1'-0" DO 3339 sq ft oroject name
Contractor shall check all dimensions and elevations before commencing| Name BCIN Sibno’rure 975A Elgin Street West, Suite 353 - e P 3 - 3A .« e
with work and report any discrepancies to the Designer. Prints are not fo . Cobourg, ON K9A 513 2023-09-25 40' Single 22.014 Trinigroup Developmenis Inc.
be scaled. Registration Information Mackitecture 103532 |Tel: 416-735-8190 Email: info@mackitecture.ca ~v7- 9 B

Drawing created with Mackitecture v.1.0.0 (build 2657), File P:\2022\22-016-GREENPARK-TRINIGROUP-RICHMOND HILL\WORKING\22-016-ROSE 5-WD-V1.DWG plotted on 2023-09-25 at 1:30:04 PM by JMACK



Attic ventilation min. 1 square foot /
300 square foot of ceiling area.
Locate 50% of ventilation near ridge.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility fo
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Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.) including zoning provisions and any provisions in
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2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m)
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1.55 sq m)
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It is the builder's complete responsibility fo
ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully
comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all
Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.) applicable regulations and requirements
Limiting distance: 3-11" {1.20m) ;r%cludgwg zoning provmon? oan::I ogy p;rolvmons in
Wall area: 1245.0 sq ft (115.66 sgm) Refer to © subdivision agreement. ne L-oniro
f e Architect is not responsible in any way for
Pernfnﬂed glazed openings: 7.0%, 87.1 sq ft (8.10 sq m) sheet no. 5-1 examining or approving site (loting) plans or
Provided glazed openings:  4.3%, 53.5 sq ft (4.97 sq m) working drawings with respect to any zoning or
Summary o .
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2,26" building code or permit mgf’rer or that ony'
2 - 15.00 x 16,00 1.68 sq ft (0,16 sq m) house can be properly built or located on its lot.
- 15, . 00: 1, ft (0. . . .
f _ 5 gg : Lg gs é gg z: f: Eg zs :: :; This is to certify that these plans comply with the
2 - 24,00 x 48,00: 11,78 sq ft (1.09 sq m) applicable ArchiTegTuroI Design Guiqelines
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq t (1,55 sq m) approved by the City of Richmond Hill.
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m)
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully
comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all
applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions in
the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.)

Limiting distance: 3-11" (1.20m) Refer to

Wall area: 1245.0 sq ft (115.66 sq m) sheet no. 5-1
Permitted glazed openings: 7.0%, 87.1 sq ft (8.10 sg m)

Provided glazed openings:  4.3%, 53.5 sq ft (4.97 sq m)

Summary This is to certify that these plans comply with the
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2,256" applicable Architectural Design Guidelines

2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m) approved by the City of Richmond Hill.

2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m)
1 - 24,00 x 42,07: 5,098 sq ft (0,47 sq m)
2 - 24,00 x 48,00: 11,78 sq ft (1.09 sq m)
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,65 sq m) H H H
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sa f (1,55 sa m City of Rl_chmor_md Hill
Design Review
[ Preliminary  [X] Final
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Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.)

Limiting distance: 3-11" (1.20m) Refer to

Wall area: 1267.4sq ft (117.74sq m) sheet no. 5-1
Permitted glazed openings: 7.0%, 88.7 sq ft (8.24 sqm)

Provided glazed openings:  4.2%, 53.5 sq ft (4.97 sqm)
Summary

Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2,25"

2 -16,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m)
2 - 16,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m)
1 -24,00 x 42,00: 5,08 sq ft (0,47 sa m)

2 - 24,00 x 48,00:
2 - 24,00 x 66, 00:
2 - 24,00 x 66, 00:

11,78 sq ft (1,09 sq m)
16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m)
16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully
comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all
applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions in
the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply with the
applicable Architectural Design Guidelines
approved by the City of Richmond Hill.
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Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.)

Limiting distance: 3-11" (1.20m) Refer to

Wall area: 1267.4sq ft (117.74sq m) sheet no. 5-1
Permitted glazed openings: 7.0%, 88.7 sq ft (8.24 sq m)

Provided glazed openings:  4.2%, 53.5 sq ft (4.97 sg m)

Summary

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully
comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all
applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions in
the subdivision agreement. The Conftrol
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lof.

Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2, 256"

2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m)

2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m) This is to certify that these plans comply with the
1 - 24,00 x 42,00: 5,08 sq ft (0,47 sq m) applicable Architectural Design Guidelines

2 - 24,00 x 48,00: 11,78 sq ft (1,09 sq m) approved by the City of Richmond Hill.

2 - 24,00 x 66, 00:
2 - 24,00 x 66,00:

16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m)
16,66 sq ft (1.55 sq m)

City of Richmond Hill
Design Review

X Final
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It is the builder's complete responsibility fo
ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully
comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all

applicable regulations and requirements
Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.) ppl regulati quirt

7I0s ! o Refer to including zoning provisions and any provisions in
Limiting distance: 311" (1.20m) sheet no. 5-1 the subdivision agreement. The Control

Wall greo: 1245.0 sq ft (115.66 sq m) Architect is not responsible in any way for
Permitted glazed openings: 7.0%, 87.1 sq ft (8.10 sgq m) examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
Provided glazed openings:  4.3%, 53.5 sq ft (4.97 sq m) working drawings with respect to any zoning or
Summary building code or permit matter or that any

Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2, 256"
2 -16,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sa ft (0,16 sq m)
2 - 16,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m)
- 24,00 x 42,00: 5,08 sq ft (0,47 sq m)
- 24,00 x 48,00: 11,78 sq ft (1.09 sq m)
24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m)
- 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m)

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply with the
applicable Architectural Design Guidelines
approved by the City of Richmond Hill.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully
comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all
applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions in
the subdivision agreement. The Control

. . Architect is not responsible in any way for
Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.) - Refer to examining or opprgving site (IoTTiyng) glons or
|\-/|vm|f|n9 dl.sfcnce: 3-11"(1.20m) sheet no. 5-1 working drawings with respect to any zoning or

all area: 1245.0 sg ft (115.66 sqm) building code or permit matter or that any
Perrm’r’red glazed openings: 7.0%, 87.1 sq ft (8.10 sg m) house can be properly built or located on its lot.
Provided glazed openings:  4.3%, 53.5 sq ft (4.97 sqm)

Summary
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2, 26"
2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m)

This is to certify that these plans comply with the
applicable Architectural Design Guidelines

approved by the City of Richmond Hill.
2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m)
1 - 24,00 x 42,07: 5,09 sq ft (0,47 sq m)
2 - 24,00 x 48,00: 11.78 sq ft (1.09 sq m)
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,56 sq m) 1 1 1
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,65 sq m) Clty Og) RIChI;]OI’]d HI”
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Left Side Elevation '3’
. . No unprotected openings permitted within 1.2 metres of
with Optional 5 Bedroom Plan : Lo
P the lot line as per 9.10.14 of the Ontario Building Code.
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle |_ " S'd E| 1" O 1" | 5 B d
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the e iae Elevation iond earoom *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. vl.- ! p reenpar
Qualification Information u —— Elevation 3
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It is the builder's complete responsibility fo
ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully
comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all
Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.) applicable regulations and requirements
Limiting distance: 3-11" {1.20m) ;r%cludgwg zoning provmons; oan::I ogy p;rolvmons in
wall area: 1245.0 sq ft (115.66 sq m) © subdivision agreement. The Loniro
Permitted glazed openings: 7.0%,87.1 5 ft (8.10 s m) eA;gmng:sc;‘gggsrgmsg'bs'ﬁe'”(lg%gf’ggg o
Provided glazed openings:  4.3%, 53.5 sq ft (4.97 sq m) working drawings with respect to any zoning or
Summary o .
Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2, 25" building code or permit mqﬁer or that Ony'
2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1.68 sq ¢ (0,16 sq m) house can be properly built or located on its lot.
- 15, . 00: 1, f . . . .
f _ ;3 gg : :g gg é gg :: f: Eg :3 :: :; This is to certify that these plans comply with the
2 - 24,00 x 48,00: 11,78 sq ft (1,09 sq m) applicable ArchiTegTuroI Design Guiqelines
2 - 24,00 x B6,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,55 sq m) approved by the City of Richmond Hill.
2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sa ft (1,55 sq m)
City of Richmond Hill
Design Review
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10 Aug 2024 BY: fames Pautidis
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Left Side Elevation '2'
Lots 21 & 101 : : —
No unprotected openings permitted within 1.2 metres of
the lot line as per 9.10.14 of the Ontario Building Code.
Compliance Package A1
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design, fitle
as well as having the qualifications and requirements mandated by the i H *G k
Ontario Building Code (O.B.C.) to be a Designer. Leﬁ SIde Elethon reenpar
Qualification Information —— Elevation 2 - Lots 21 & 101
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to

Glazed Openings Calculation (OBC 9.10.15.4.) ensure that all plans submitted for approval fully

Limiting distance: 3-11" (1.20m) comply with the Architectural Guidelines and all
Wall arear: 1281.1 sq ft (119.02 sq m) 45 Minute Fire Rated Wall Assemblies (refer to MMAH SB-2 Section 2.3.) applicable regulations and requirements
Permitted glazed openings: 7.0%, 89.7 sq ft (8.33 sq m) For exposing building face with a limiting distance less than 1.2m (3-11") including zoning provisions and any provisions in
Provided glazed openings: 3.9%,@3.8sq ft (5.88 sg m) the subdivision agreement. The Control
Summary stud Wall with Brick Veneer Architect is not responsible in any way for

Areas calculated with a frame offset of 2,25" Provide 12.7mm (1/2") type X' gypsum board installed so that all edges are supported, taped examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

2 - 15,00 x 16,00: 1,68 sq ft (0,16 sq m) and filled. Space between wood studs to be filled with preformed mineral fibre insulation with a working drawings with respect fo any zoning or
1 - 24,00 x 42,00: 5,08 sq ft (0,47 sq m) mass of not less than 1.22 kg / sg m building code or permit matter or that any

1 - 24,00 x 42,00: 5,08 sq ft (0,47 sq m) house can be properly built or located on its lof.
1 - 24,00 x 42,00: 5,08 sq ft (0,47 sq m) Rim Joist

1= 28,00 x 42,00: 6,12 sq ft (0.57 sq m) At the rim joist provide 15.9mm (5/8") type "X" gypsum board between the floor joist and rim joist This is to certify that these plans comply with the
2~ 24,00 x 48,00: 11,78 sq ft (1,09 sq m) or continuously along the rim joist when the floor joists are parallel to the rim joist. applicable Architectural Design Guidelines

2 - 24,00 x 48,00: 11,78 sq ft (1.09 sq m) approved by the City of Richmond Hill.

2 - 24,00 x 66,00: 16,66 sq ft (1,56 sq m)

City of Richmond Hill
Design Review
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Right Side Elevation '1"
No unprotected openings permitted within 1.2 metres of
the lot line as per 9.10.14 of the O